Twin cylinder DGTZ
538560865 |  | 11.11.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538560865 |  | 11.11.2025
Twin cylinder DGTZ
Characteristics
At a glance
•	 Minimal space requirement

538560865 |  | 11.11.2025
Twin cylinder DGTZ
Type code
001 Series
DGTZ Twin cylinder
002 Guide
GF Plain bearing
003 Piston diameter [mm]
6 6
10 10
16 16
20 20
25 25
32 32
004 Stroke [mm]
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
60 60
70 70
80 80
90 90
100 100
005 Stroke range [mm]
... 51 ... 200
006 Piston rod design
One end plate
J Two end plates
007 Piston rod type
At one end
T Through piston rod
008 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
009 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538560865 |  | 11.11.2025
Twin cylinder DGTZ
Datasheet
General technical data
Piston diameter 6 mm 10 mm 16 mm 20 mm 25 mm 32 mm
Design Guidance
Mode of operation Double-acting
Guide Plain-bearing guide
Pneumatic connection M5 G1/8
Stroke 10 mm, 20 mm,
30 mm, 40 mm,
50 mm, 51 mm, 60 mm
10 mm, 20 mm,
30 mm, 40 mm,
50 mm, 51 mm,
60 mm, 70 mm,
80 mm, 81 mm,
150 mm
10 mm, 20 mm, 30 mm, 40 mm, 50 mm, 60 mm, 70 mm, 80 mm, 90 mm, 100 mm, 101 mm,
200 mm
Adjustable end-position
range/length
10 mm
Cushioning Elastic cushioning rings/plates at both ends
Position detection Via proximity switch

Material piston rod High-alloy stainless steel
Material housing Anodised wrought aluminium alloy
Material seals NBR HNBR, NBR NBR
Cleanroom suitability, meas-
ured according to ISO 14644-
14
Class 5 according to ISO 14644-1
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-S-L, VDMA24364 zone III VDMA24364 zone III VDMA24364-S-L, VDMA24364 zone III VDMA24364 zone III
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Maximum payload
[1] Centre of gravity of payload
Distance xs:
DGTZ-6 = 5 mm
DGTZ-10 = 5 mm
DGTZ-16 = 20 mm
DGTZ-20 = 20 mm
DGTZ-25 = 20 mm
DGTZ-32 = 20 mm
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11

Dimensions
Dimensions – DGTZ-10... 16 with an end plate Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 + = plus stroke length
16 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538560865 |  | 11.11.2025
Twin cylinder DGTZ
Dimensions
L1) B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1
@
D2
@
D33 D4 D5 D6 D7
@
DGTZ-10 10 ... 150 44 46 20 35 1 6 6,5 M4 M5 M3 M4 3,4
DGTZ-16 10 ... 200 56 58 25 45 1 8 8 M5 M5 M4 M5 4,3
L1) D8 H1 H2 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L9
DGTZ-10 10 ... 80
M3 15 17 8,5 1

176 ... 200 3602) 317
L1) L5 L6 L9 L11 L12 L13 S T1 T2 T4 T5 T6
DGTZ-20 10 ... 200 37 37 42,5 54 54 6 6 5,3 5,5 10 8 5,5
DGTZ-25 37 37 45 54 54 6 6 6,3 7 12 9 7,5
DGTZ-32 39 39 49,5 60 60 8 8 6,3 7 12 10 7,5
1)	 Stroke
2)	 plus stroke length
232025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538560865 |  | 11.11.2025
Twin cylinder DGTZ
Ordering data
DGTZ with one end plate
Piston diameter Stroke 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
6 mm 10 mm 8100542 DGTZ-GF-6-10-P-A
20 mm 8100543 DGTZ-GF-6-20-P-A
30 mm 8100544 DGTZ-GF-6-30-P-A
40 mm 8100545 DGTZ-GF-6-40-P-A
50 mm 8100546 DGTZ-GF-6-50-P-A
51 ... 60 mm 8116420 DGTZ-GF-6- -P-A
10 mm 10 mm 8100554 DGTZ-GF-10-10-P-A
20 mm 8100555 DGTZ-GF-10-20-P-A
30 mm 8100556 DGTZ-GF-10-30-P-A
40 mm 8100557 DGTZ-GF-10-40-P-A
50 mm 8100558 DGTZ-GF-10-50-P-A
60 mm 8100559 DGTZ-GF-10-60-P-A
70 mm 8100560 DGTZ-GF-10-70-P-A
80 mm 8100561 DGTZ-GF-10-80-P-A
81 ... 150 mm 8116418 DGTZ-GF-10- -P-A
16 mm 10 mm 8100570 DGTZ-GF-16-10-P-A
20 mm 8100571 DGTZ-GF-16-20-P-A
30 mm 8100572 DGTZ-GF-16-30-P-A
40 mm 8100573 DGTZ-GF-16-40-P-A
50 mm 8100574 DGTZ-GF-16-50-P-A
60 mm 8100575 DGTZ-GF-16-60-P-A
70 mm 8100576 DGTZ-GF-16-70-P-A
80 mm 8100577 DGTZ-GF-16-80-P-A
90 mm 8100578 DGTZ-GF-16-90-P-A
100 mm 8100579 DGTZ-GF-16-100-P-A
101 ... 200 mm 8116417 DGTZ-GF-16- -P-A
20 mm 10 mm 8100607 DGTZ-GF-20-10-P-A
20 mm 8100608 DGTZ-GF-20-20-P-A
30 mm 8100609 DGTZ-GF-20-30-P-A
40 mm 8100610 DGTZ-GF-20-40-P-A
50 mm 8100611 DGTZ-GF-20-50-P-A
60 mm 8100612 DGTZ-GF-20-60-P-A
70 mm 8100613 DGTZ-GF-20-70-P-A
80 mm 8100614 DGTZ-GF-20-80-P-A
90 mm 8100615 DGTZ-GF-20-90-P-A
100 mm 8100616 DGTZ-GF-20-100-P-A
101 ... 200 mm 8116415 DGTZ-GF-20- -P-A
25 mm 10 mm 8100637 DGTZ-GF-25-10-P-A
20 mm 8100638 DGTZ-GF-25-20-P-A
30 mm 8100639 DGTZ-GF-25-30-P-A
40 mm 8100640 DGTZ-GF-25-40-P-A
50 mm 8100641 DGTZ-GF-25-50-P-A
60 mm 8100642 DGTZ-GF-25-60-P-A
70 mm 8100643 DGTZ-GF-25-70-P-A
80 mm 8100644 DGTZ-GF-25-80-P-A
90 mm 8100645 DGTZ-GF-25-90-P-A
100 mm 8100646 DGTZ-GF-25-100-P-A
101 ... 200 mm 8116422 DGTZ-GF-25- -P-A
32 mm 10 mm 8100657 DGTZ-GF-32-10-P-A
20 mm 8100658 DGTZ-GF-32-20-P-A
30 mm 8100659 DGTZ-GF-32-30-P-A
40 mm 8100660 DGTZ-GF-32-40-P-A
50 mm 8100661 DGTZ-GF-32-50-P-A
60 mm 8100662 DGTZ-GF-32-60-P-A
70 mm 8100663 DGTZ-GF-32-70-P-A
80 mm 8100664 DGTZ-GF-32-80-P-A
90 mm 8100665 DGTZ-GF-32-90-P-A
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/11
538560865 |  | 11.11.2025
Twin cylinder DGTZ
Ordering data
DGTZ with one end plate
Piston diameter Stroke 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
32 mm 100 mm 8100666 DGTZ-GF-32-100-P-A
101 ... 200 mm 8116424 DGTZ-GF-32- -P-A
1) Strokes for DGTZ-GF-... freely selectable in steps of 1 mm
DGTZ with two end plates and through piston rod
Piston diameter Stroke 1) Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
6 mm 10 mm 8103467 DGTZ-GF-6-10-J-T-P-A
20 mm 8103468 DGTZ-GF-6-20-J-T-P-A
30 mm 8103469 DGTZ-GF-6-30-J-T-P-A
40 mm 8103470 DGTZ-GF-6-40-J-T-P-A
50 mm 8103471 DGTZ-GF-6-50-J-T-P-A
51 ... 60 mm 8150885 DGTZ-GF-6- -J-T-P-A
10 mm 10 mm 8103497 DGTZ-GF-10-10-J-T-P-A
20 mm 8103498 DGTZ-GF-10-20-J-T-P-A
30 mm 8103499 DGTZ-GF-10-30-J-T-P-A
40 mm 8103500 DGTZ-GF-10-40-J-T-P-A
50 mm 8103501 DGTZ-GF-10-50-J-T-P-A
51 ... 150 mm 8150886 DGTZ-GF-10- -J-T-P-A
16 mm 10 mm 8103427 DGTZ-GF-16-10-J-T-P-A
20 mm 8103428 DGTZ-GF-16-20-J-T-P-A
30 mm 8103429 DGTZ-GF-16-30-J-T-P-A
40 mm 8103430 DGTZ-GF-16-40-J-T-P-A
50 mm 8103431 DGTZ-GF-16-50-J-T-P-A
80 mm 8103432 DGTZ-GF-16-80-J-T-P-A
100 mm 8103433 DGTZ-GF-16-100-J-T-P-A
101 ... 200 mm 8150887 DGTZ-GF-16- -J-T-P-A
20 mm 10 mm 8103487 DGTZ-GF-20-10-J-T-P-A
20 mm 8103488 DGTZ-GF-20-20-J-T-P-A
30 mm 8103489 DGTZ-GF-20-30-J-T-P-A
40 mm 8103490 DGTZ-GF-20-40-J-T-P-A
50 mm 8103491 DGTZ-GF-20-50-J-T-P-A
80 mm 8103492 DGTZ-GF-20-80-J-T-P-A
100 mm 8103493 DGTZ-GF-20-100-J-T-P-A
101 ... 200 mm 8150888 DGTZ-GF-20- -J-T-P-A
25 mm 10 mm 8103457 DGTZ-GF-25-10-J-T-P-A
20 mm 8103458 DGTZ-GF-25-20-J-T-P-A
30 mm 8103459 DGTZ-GF-25-30-J-T-P-A
40 mm 8103460 DGTZ-GF-25-40-J-T-P-A
50 mm 8103461 DGTZ-GF-25-50-J-T-P-A
80 mm 8103462 DGTZ-GF-25-80-J-T-P-A
100 mm 8103463 DGTZ-GF-25-100-J-T-P-A
101 ... 200 mm 8150889 DGTZ-GF-25- -J-T-P-A
32 mm 10 mm 8103513 DGTZ-GF-32-10-J-T-P-A
20 mm 8103514 DGTZ-GF-32-20-J-T-P-A
30 mm 8103515 DGTZ-GF-32-30-J-T-P-A
40 mm 8103516 DGTZ-GF-32-40-J-T-P-A
50 mm 8103517 DGTZ-GF-32-50-J-T-P-A
80 mm 8103518 DGTZ-GF-32-80-J-T-P-A
100 mm 8103519 DGTZ-GF-32-100-J-T-P-A
101 ... 200 mm 8150890 DGTZ-GF-32- -J-T-P-A
1) Strokes for DGTZ-GF-... freely selectable in steps of 1 mm
252025/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...